
  

  

Departement van Landelike Ontwikkeling en Grondhervorming - UMnyango Wezokuthuthukiswa Kwezindawo Zasemakhaya Nezinguquko Kwezomhlaba – Muhasho wa Mveledziso ya Mahayani na 

Mbuyedzedzo ya Mavu - Ndzawulo ya Nhluvukiso wa Matikoxikaya na Antswiso wa Misava - Lefapha la Tlhabololo ya Magae le Ntshwafatso ya Mafatshe - Lefapha la Tlhabollo ya Dibaka tsa Mahae - Kgoro 

ya Tlhabollo ya Dinagamagae le Peakanyoleswa ya Naga - iSebe loPhuhliso lwamaPhandle noBuyekezo lwemiHlaba - UmNyango wokuThuthukisa iiNdawo zemaKhaya nokuBuyiselwa kweNarha - Litiko 

Letekutfutfukiswa KwentindzawoTasemaphandleni Netingucuko Kutemhlaba 

 

CHIEF DIRECTORATE: Corporate Communications 

Private Bag X833, Pretoria, 0001 Tel: 012 312 9772 Fax: 012 321 2974 Web: www.drdlr.gov.za 
 
 

PUBLICATION OF DETAILS OF BIDDERS ON THE DRDLR WEBSITE 

The following tender documents (s) were received on closing of the above-mentioned bid and are thus published in terms of the National. 
   

Treasury Instruction Note dated 31 May 2011 for enhancing compliance and improving transparency and accountability in supply chain management. 
 

NO. 
NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

01 GNG MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY R 8 764 460.80 

02 D EMANDLENI TRADING & PROJECTS R 2 580 766.18 

03 GOOD WORK SECURITY (PTY) LTD R 6 429 113.31 

04 HLATSEIS SECURITY SERVICES R 6 988 215.44 

05 LIFE AS ITS BEST ENTERPRISE R 6 525 009.23 

06 FUZA UZALA TRADING & PROJECTS (PTY) LTD R 4 402 027.50 

07 ULWAZI SECURITY PTY LTD R 5 486 650.00 

08 MMOWA PROJECTS (PTY) LTD R 6 561 734.40 

09 SIYEJABULA TRADING CC R 5 767 720.85 

10 MAFELELONG SECURITY AND CLEANING CC R 6 120 530.00 

BID NO RECEIVED: 5/2/2/1-DALRRD 0025 (2021/2022) CLOSING DATE: 
23 SEPTEMBER 2021 @ 
11:00AM 

PROCUREMENT METHOD: OPEN BID PROCESS 

 
TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED: 

ONE HUNDRED AND NINE (109)  

DESCRIPTIN OF TENDER: 

THE APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDER TO RENDER SECURITY AND SPECIAL SECURITY 

SERVICES FOR THE DEPART¬MENT OF AGRICULTURE, LAND REFORM AND RURAL 

DEVELOPMENT (DALRRD) – FOR REGION 1 IN VARIOUS OFFICES FOR A PERIOD NOT 

EXCEEDING 30 NOVEMBER 2022 



 

 

 
NO. 

NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

11 MCC SECURITY AND PROJECTS CC R 7 544 861.65 

12 IMVUSA TRADING 931 CC R 5 995 632.00 

13 NCEDA CLEANING AND SECURITY R 5 335 632.00 

14 
KYA GUARDS R 19 012.17 

15 DOUBLE BARELL SECURITY SERVICES R 7 672 148.64 

16 ZZM SECURITY R 5 966 634.31 

17 TYZER T SECURITY AND CLEANING SERVICES R 7 220 582.51 

18 GI TACTICAL (PTY) LTD R 1 360 450.00 

19 NTABASI BUSINESS TRADING R 5 232 500.00 

20 MMAMPHENG CONSTRUCTION AND SECURITY R 5 642 000.00 

21 RHINOFORCE PROTECTION SERVICES R 6 718 395.15 

22 PRISTO RESPONSE TRADING (PTY) LTD R 5 375 864.52 

23 DAVELY TRADING ENTERPRISE NO OFFER 

24 PCP PETHA GROUP SA R 4 717 219.00 

25 MASITHULELA PROTECTION SERVICES R 7 492 788.89 

26 MUTWAMAMBA SECURITY SERVICES R 6 946 022.35 

27 DITIRO TSAKA SECURITY SERVICES R 5 513 913.17 

28 KUTWANO SECURITY SERVICES R 6 266 000.00 

29 MAKHUVA TRADING R 4 522 691.94 

30 TSANQOANE MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS R 8 223 397.00 

31 KTS GENERAL TRADER R 6 236 338.68 

32 MOKONDELLELO PROTECTION SERVICES R 6 328 179.52 

33 LINDA INTEGRATED SECURITY R 5 415 514.37 

34 KE NNA MAIOBISE SECURITY AND PROJECTS R 6 739 928.83 

35 SVOBADA SECURITY SEVICES R 7 644 665.61 

36 SESLY MALOPE SECURITY SERVICES R 5 669 937.00 

37 SABZA SECURITY AND PROJECTS R 6 847 747.84 



 

 

 
NO. 

NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

38 OPERA SECURITY SOLUTIONS R 6 847 194.60 

39 PRO POWER GROUP R 8 373 335.06 

40 SELKIRK SECURITY SERVICES R 5 441 800.00 

41 RICHARD JENNIFER SECURITY AND PROJECTS (PTY) LTD R 6 648 215.22 

42 4B PROTECTION SERVICES PTY LTD R 7 558 414.90 

43 MUFHATUTSHEDZWA PROTECTION SERVICES R 6 009 311.57 

44 LEKANG SECURITY SERVICES R 6 568 990.74 

45 SUN RISE SECURITY SERVICES CC R 6 949 805.85 

46 LINDO AND SIHLE SECURITY SERVICES R 7 036 377.50 

47 ELIHLE INTUSI R 5 069 853.25 

48 A TSHENOLO DEVELOPMENT R 3 789 418.11 

49 DE MAK TRADERS AND SECURITY SERVICES R 6 841 200.00 

50 ALMA MATER INVESTMENT PTY LTD R 5 595 314.00 

51 PRO SECURE (PTY) LTD R 6 866 238.48 

52 WENZILE PHAPHAMA TRADING AND PROJECTS R 6 569 989.47 

53 MPHOSHA CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS R 14 510 394.50 

54 MASHILA MAVHALANI GENERAL SERVICES CC R 7 229 366.41 

55 LELEDU SECURITY SERVICES R 7 366 460.42 

56 INSPIRED MANAGEMENT AND SECURITY SERVICES R 2 937 443.75 

57 NOMANE TRADING R 6 149 201.78 

58 MOSHABI SECURITY R 5 108 391.00 

59 SBU AND SBO PROTECTION SERVICES (PTY) LTD R 5 929 226.40 

60 MJAYELI SECURITY SERVICES (PTY) LTD R 4 993 666.07 

61 KBMP PROTECTION SERVICES R 6 149 203.58 

62 OCTAVES GROUP (PTY) LTD R 7 543 766.41 

63 MADIALI SECURITY & PROJECTS R 5 652 295.00 

64 MINATLOU SECURITY & PROJECTS R 5 196 800.00 

65 MAKGOBATHE SECURITY SERVICES R 5 423 600.00 



 

 

 
NO. 

NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

66 PRIME AFRICAN SECURITY R 5 167 019.00 

67 MEREBOLE SECURITY SOLUTION R 7 782 752.93 

68 JM SECURITY SERVICES R 4 984 058.80 

69 LIVHU NA MASHUDU SECURITY & TRADING CC R 7 021 135.94 

70 CHIPPA TRAINING ACADEMY (PTY) LTD R 5 095 800.00 

71 ELDNA SECURITY SERVICES CC R 5 092 094.98 

72 56 SECURITY AND CLEANING SERVICES R 4 402 027.50 

73 GINGIRIKANI SECURITY SERVICES R 3 767 400.00 

74 DUNAMIS MOKOENA SECURITY R 7 737 828.77 

75 DIKGAETSEDI TRADING AND PROJECTS R 3 046 614.96 

76 WANGIS SECURITY SERVICES R 4 897 100.00 

77 VEMISANI SECURITY SERVICES R 7 550 118.60 

78 MK63 SECURITY SERVICES R 7 071 584.16 

79 LL SECURITY CC R 11 906 555.70 

80 MANDLA SECURITY SERVICES R 1 354 094.21 

81 NOBANTU GUARDING (PTY) LTD R 5 611 342.80 

82 MAVEE SECURITY R 4 993 666.07 

83 LPM SECURITY SERVICES R 5 690 136.61 

84 RAMS HOLDINGS R 7 319 469.70 

85 WILL TO WIN SECURITY AND TRADING R 11 856 559.01 

86 VIMTSIRE SECURITY PROTECTION R 5 051 131.38 

87 MODISE PROTECTION SERVICES R 5 051 370.58 

88 CAREWELL EMERGENCIES AMBULANCE R 6 784 333.92 

89 AMAGASELA SECURITY AND CLEANING R 4 915 335.56 

90 LADY T PROTECTION SERVICES R 5 877 359.28 

91 HLOSI SECURITY SOLUTIONS R 2 09 291.63 

92 BUTHO LESIZWE DEFENCE R 10 104 552.10 

93 THEMBANATHI SECURITY SAFETY AND CLEANING SERVICES R 7 792 852.38 



 

 

 
NO. 

NAME OF BIDDER(S) / TENDERER(S) TOTAL BID AMOUNT 

94 TAKANA LIMPOPO R 5 749 653.39 

95 LIMPO SECURITY R 6 708 990.04 

96 MAMORAKA SECURITY SERVICES R 6 429 565.93 

97 UKUVIKELWA PROTECTION SERVICES R 5 236 147.80 

98 LETTIE TOP SECURITY SERVICES & TRADING CC R 5 111 943.20 

99 LIGHT SECURITY SOLUTIONS CC R 6 921 520.50 

100 VHUGI PROTECTION SERVICES R 7 071 582.05 

101 SENEGAL SECURITY CC R 5 508 933.23 

102 WHISPERS EVENT MANAGEMENT SECURITY CLEANING & TRAINING SOLUTIONA R 3 378 060.31 

103 303 SECURITY AND CLEANING SERVICES R 7 071 584.12 

104 ROYAL SECURITY CC R 6 155 915.13 

105 OMPWA TRADING ENTERPRISE R 6 038 091.03 

106 TDP SECURITY SERVICES R 5 999 136.00 

107 KA LETHABO TRADING 74 JV R 713 088.81 

108 PHUTHADICHABA TRADING ENTERPRISE R 6 921 520.50 

109 BNP PROJECT R 119 321.21 

 


